
 

 
       MARION COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 

 
Wednesday, March 22, 2017 

Board Session 9:00 a.m. 
 

Courthouse Square 
  555 Court Street NE, Salem 
 

 
PUBLIC COMMENT 

 
 

CONSENT 
  
BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 
Approve an order revising Policy 525 and Procedure 525-A, Animals in the 
Workplace.  
 
Approve orders appointing Heath Department staff to various boards, committees and 
roles. 
 
COMMUNITY SERVICES 
Approve the revised Marion County Fair Board Bylaws.  
 
HEALTH 
Approve Amendment #4 with Lane County to reduce revenue sharing by $60,968 for 
Food Handler's testing.  
 
Approve Amendment #1 with InterCommunity Health Plans in the amount of 
$270,000 for residential substance use disorder services.  
 
JUVENILE 
Approve the submission for the 2017-19 Marion County Juvenile Crime Prevention 
Plan to the Youth Development Division. – Faye Fagel 
 

 
 
 
 
 

1 
 



 

ACTION 
 
COMMUNITY SERVICES 
1. Consider authorizing the use of $35,000 from the lottery funds in the county’s 
economic development program for the Detroit Lake Marina Enhancement Project 
for needed surveys and services. – Tamra Goettsch, James LaBar, Commissioner 
Cameron 
 
PUBLIC WORKS 
2. Consider approval of an order for the purchase of real property at 1700 and 1770 
Water Street NE, Salem jointly with the City of Salem and delegate authority to Alan 
Haley, Marion County Cable Officer, to sign the necessary paperwork. – Alan Haley 
 
 

PUBLIC HEARINGS 
9:30 A.M. 

 
None. 
 
 
If you require interpreter assistance, an assistive listening device, large print material or other 
accommodations, call 503-588-5212 at least 48 hours in advance of the meeting. TTY 503-588-5168 Si 
necesita servicios de interprete, equipo auditivo, material copiado en letra grande, o culaquier otra 
acomodacion, por favor llame al 503-588-5212 por lo menos 48 horas con anticipacion a la reunion.     TTY 
503-588-5168 Marion County is on the Internet at: www.co.marion.or.us 

2 
 

http://www.co.marion.or.us/

	MARION COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

